SINWYS\HJONWAN\OMAN O

MOWER TYPE XRM 235
SPARE PARTS DRAWING

T
|

Vrgn)

|
Lo sErr T




41
23 31
30) 39

32} 37
42

| ﬂ-?
(@)

S

CaNEE

PORTARUOTE £ GRUPPO RUOTE PER VERSIONE CON RUOTE PNEUMATICHE

C: \DWG\DMOR\XRM\6371

T




/ma, Farm & garden equipment manufacturer

2S) DeuMorino

\'\ 8‘?}(‘

Del Morino srl , v.Caroni di Sotto 19,

[-52033 Caprese Michelangelo AR ltaly

Ph: +39-575-791059  Fax: +39-575-791210
E.mail: 100710.3101 @compuserve.com
http://www.Italia.com/Delmorino

New E.Mail: delmorin@vinf.ats.it

SPARE PARTS LIST — MOWER TYPE XRM

REF. DESCRIPTION CODE XRM
# 235
1 FRAME XRMOS51VD 1
1** | FRAME XRMO054VD 1
2 WHEEL BRACKET FOR RUBBER WHEEL SRM061VD 2
2* | WHEEL BRACKET FOR TIRE WHEEL XRMO53VD 2
2** | WHEEL BRACKET FOR RUBBER WHEEL NWR PRMO065VD 2
3 COMPLETE RUBBER WHEEL GROUP SRMO071D 4
3* | COMPLETE TIRE WHEEL GROUP SRMO78D 4
4 COMPLETE ROTATION GROUP SRMO051D 5
5 GEAR BOX SUPPORT SRMO70VD 1
6 BELT COVER CARTER L XRM154VD 1
7 BELT COVER CARTER R XRM153VD 1
8 DISCHARGE CARTER XRMO052VD 1
9 BLADE SRM201D 5
10 [ DRIVE PULLEY P250/2B SRM193D 1
11 [ SIDEPULLEY P140/1B SRM196D 4
12 | CENTRAL PULLEY P140/2B SRM197D 1
13 | LOWER HITCH SHAFT SRM?220D 2
14 | PIVOTAL VERTEX SRMO059VD 1
15 | III° POINT BRACKET XRM155VD 2
16 | TIE-ROD XRM156VD 2
17 | GEAR BOX SLIDE SRM064VD 1
18 | SAFETY CHAIN AXIS XRM159D 1
18** | SAFETY CHAIN AXIS NWR XRM182D 1
19 [|BELTB120 42800004 2
20 | WASHER D24 UNI 6592 40300015 1
21 | CROWN NUT M24 UNI 5594 40200021 1
22 | SPLIT PIN 4.5X50 UNI1337 42700002 1
23 | SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 40100042 4
24 | SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 40100043 12
25 | sCREw M10X30 UNI 5739 40100012 23
26 | SCREwW M10X80 UNI 5739 40100044 1
27 | SCREwW M10X80 UNI 5737 40100045 6
28 | SCREW M12X35 UNI 5739 40100015 2
29 | SCREwW M12X100 UNI 5737 40100046 1
30 |[SCREW M16X40 UNI 5933 40100047 4
31 | WASHER D8 UNI 6592 40300002 14
32 | WASHER D10 UNI 6592 40300003 60
33 | WASHER D12 UNI 6592 40300004 14
34 [|NUTMI10 UNI 5588 40200005 1
35 | WASHER D22 UNI 7980 40300024 2
36 | NUT CONELOCK M8 DIN 980 40200002 6
37 | NUT CONELOCK M10 DIN 980 40200003 26
38 | NUT CONELOCK M12 DIN 980 40200006 7
39 | NUT CONELOCK M16 DIN 980 40200008 4

Spl-Xrm_eO1 Spare parts list




SPARE PARTS LIST — MOWER TYPE XRM

REF. DESCRIPTION CODE XRM
# 235
40 |NUT M22 UNI 5588 40200025 2
41 [COWLING 41900004 1
42 | GEAR BOX COMER 141.003.00-540 R.P.M. LEFT 42000010 1 1 1
42*** | GEAR BOX COMER 141.002.00-540 R.P.M. RIGHT 42000006 1 1 1
42*** [ GEAR BOX COMER 141.012.00-1000 R.P.M. LEFT-RIGHT 42000012 1 1 1
42%** | GEAR BOX COMER 141.300.10-2000 R.P.M. LEFT 42000011 1 1 1
42*** | GEAR BOX COMER 141.304.00-2000 R.P.M. RIGHT 42000013 1 1 1
43 | GENOVESE CHAIN WIRE 7.4 -3 LINK 40900003 44
43** | GENOVESE CHAIN WIRE 7.4- 2 LINK 40900014 43
44 | CHAIN SPACER DMK191D 42
45 | SPRING PIN D3 41400001 1
46 | RUBBER WHEEL SUPPORT SRMO053VD 4
46* | TIRE WHEEL SUPPORT SRM079VD 4
47 |SPACER 2 MM SRM203ZD 14
48 | SPACER 6 MM SRM?204ZD 4
49 | SPACER 13 MM SRM205ZD 12
50 |SPACER 25 MM SRM206ZD 4
51 |SPACER 32 MM SRM207ZD 12
52 | SCREW M12x110 UNI 5737 40100048 4
52* | SCREW M12x150 UNI 5737 40100049 4
53 |PIND6 41300002 4
54 | RUBBER WHEEL DIAMETER 210X80 42900001 4
54* | TIRE WHEEL DIAMETER 330X125 42900002 4
55 |[RUBBER WHEEL BUSH SRM232D 4
55* | TIRE WHEEL BUSH SRM?234D 4
56 |HUB SRMO052VD 5
57 | SHAFT SRM190D 5
58 |SPACER SRM192D 5
59 | BEARING PROTECTION SRM191SZ 5
60 | BEARING 6205 2 41000010 14
61 | TONGUE UNI 6604-A 8X7X35 40500001 5
62 | SELF LOCKING NUT M18 DIN 982 FINE PITCH 40200029 5
63 [ SELF LOCKING NUT M25X1.5 40700003 5
64 | GREASER UNI 7663-A-M6X1 40600001 6
65 [PIVOTAL VERTEX BUSH SRM233D 2
66 | STANDARD CARDAN SHAFT 1I° CAT. L=800 42600012 1
66*** | SLIP CLUTCH CARDAN SHAFT II° CAT. L=800 42600013 1
66*** | FREE WHEEL CARDAN SHAFT II° CAT. L=800 42600014 1
66*** | BOLT CARDAN SHAFT II° CAT. L=800 42600015 1
67 | ROLL BRACKET OMO065VD 1
68 |ROLL OM?204D 1
69 | ROLL BUSH OM206D 1
70 | SCREW M12Xx250 UNI 5737 40100050 1
71 | CONNECTING BRACKET XRM163D 2
72 [ SCREwW M18X50 UNI 5739 40100040 2
73 |[SCREW M18X70 UNI 5737 40100052 4
74 | WASHER ¢18 UNI 6592 40300030 12

Spl-Xrm_e01 Spare parts list




SPARE PARTS LIST — MOWER TYPE XRM

REF. DESCRIPTION CODE XRM

# 23S
75 | FREEPULLEY XRM157D 2
76 | SEEGER ¢25 UNI 7435 40400007 2
77** | SAFETY DEVICE NWR PRM186ZD 40
78 | NUT CONELOCK M18 DIN 980 40200028 6
79 | WASHER ¢$10X30 40300013 6
80 | WASHER ¢$10X40 40300028 6

* : TIRE WHEEL - IN ALTERNATIVE WITH THE SAME POSITION WITHOUT *

* %k

: ONLY FOR DISCHARGE NOT WIND ROW

**% : IN ALTERNATIVE WITH THE SAME POSITION WITHOUT ***

Spl-Xrm_eO1 Spare parts list




Farm & Garden Eq"ipment Del Morino srl , v.Caroni di Sotto 19,

1-52033 Caprese Michelangelo AR ltaly
Ph: +39-575-791059  Fax: +39-575-791210
E.mail: 100710.3101 @compuserve.com

915‘750 http://www Italia.com/Delmorino
OUTSTANDING FINISCHING MOWER XRM 235 type
Part list
Variation : centralized lubrication — CL
201 202 204 205
209 \ N T 210
o Qho l \ ' ] el
\\ / 206
206 N \
J [0e0e 00 ] |
207 203
PART LIST
REF. DESCRIPTION CODE # Q.TY
203 | EXTENSIONS CONNECTORS 43000003 5
202 | PLASTIC TUBE 43000011 1
204 | PLASTIC TUBE 43000007 1
205 | PLASTIC TUBE 43000012 1
209 | PLASTIC TUBE 43000009 1
210 | PLASTIC TUBE 43000010 1
201 | CONNECTORS M 43000001 5
206 | CONNECTORS F 43000002 5
207 SUPPORT XRM179vD 1

LVXrm_e01




oty Farm & garden equipment manufacturer 152033 Copes: Michtuntts AR oy
,!,! ; 1) ) Ph: +39-575-791059  Fax: +39-575-791210
& DeuMorino| |-5i=o
\OPire | - - N il et
SPARE PARTS LIST — FINISHING MOWER XRM TYPE
REF. | REF. DESCRIPTION NEW CODE OLD
OLD CODE
1 31 |FRAME XRMOS51VD 50103
]** - FRAME NWR XRMO054VD -
2 32 | WHEEL BRACKET FOR RUBBER WHEEL SRMO061VD 10056
2% - WHEEL BRACKET FOR TIRE WHEEL XRMO53VD -
2% - WHEEL BRACKET FOR RUBBER WHEEL NWR PRMO65VD -
3 - COMPLETE RUBBER WHEEL GROUP SRMO071D -
3* - COMPLETE TIRE WHEEL GROUP SRM078D -
4 80 | COMPLETE ROTATION GROUP SRMO051D 50059
5 28 | GEAR BOX SUPPORT SRMO070VD 50316
6 30 |BELTC COVER CARTER LEFT XRM154VD 50306
7 30 |BELT COVER CARTER RIGHT XRM153VD 50305
8 63 | DISCHARGE CARTER XRMO052VD 50096
9 66 |BLADE SRM201D 50065
10 55 | DRIVE PULLEY P250/2B SRM193D 50048
11 62 | SIDE PULLEY P140/1B SRM196D 50050
12 60 | CENTRAL PULLEY P140/2B SRM197D 50053
13 10 | LOWER HITCH SHAFT SRM220D 50033
14 24 | PIVOTAL VERTEX SRMO059VD 50317
15 01 | HI° POINT BRACKET XRM155VD 50227
16 05 | TIE-ROD XRM156VD 50077
17 19 | GEAR BOX SLIDE SRM064VD 10052
18 51 |SAFETY CHAIN AXIS XRM159D 50083
18** - SAFETY CHAIN AXIS NWR XRM182D -
19 61 |BELTBI120 42800004 50095
20 56 | WASHER D24 UNI 6592 40300015 50035
21 57 | CROWN NUT M24 UNI 5594 40200021 50026
22 58 | SPLITPIN 4.5X50 UN11337 42700002 50038
23 18 | SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 40100042 50014
24 14-65 | SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 40100043 50012
25 67 | SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 40100012 50017
26 27 | SCREW M10X80 UNI 5739 40100044 50015
27 46 | SCREW M10X80 UNI 5737 40100045 50013
28 21 | SCREW M12X35 UNI 5739 40100015 50080
29 02 | SCREW M12X100 UNI 5737 40100046 50008
30 13 | SCREW M16X40 UNI 5933 40100047 50011
31 | 17-49 | WASHER D8 UNI 6592 40300002 50004
32 | 226891 | WASHER D10 UNI 6592 40300003 50002
33 08 | WASHER D12 UNI 6592 40300004 50001
34 25 |NUTMI10 UNI 5588 40200005 50022
35 12 | WASHER D22 UNI 7980 40300024 50003
36 50 [NUT CONELOCK M8 DIN 980 40200002 50025
37 23-25-69 | NUT CONELOCK M 10 DIN 980 40200003 50022

comparazione codici XRM ING Elenco ricambi




SPARE PARTS LIST — FINISHING MOWER XRM TYPE

REF. | REF. DESCRIPTION NEW CODE OLD
OLD CODE
38 45 | NUT CONELOCK M12 DIN 980 40200006 50020
39 20 | NUT CONELOCK M16 DIN 980 40200008 50024
40 11 |NUT M22 UNI 5588 40200025 50021
41 16 | COWLING 41900004 50034
42 15 | GEAR BOX COMER 141.003.00-540 R.P.M. LEFT 42000010 50800
42 %% - GEAR BOX COMER 141.002.00-540 R.P.M. RIGHT 42000006 -
42 %*x - GEAR BOX COMER 141.012.00-1000 R.P.M. L-R 42000012 -
42 %% - GEAR BOX COMER 141.300.10-2000 R.P.M. LEFT 42000011 -
42 %% - GEAR BOX COMER 141.304.00-2000 R.P.M. RIGHT 42000013 -
43 52 | GENOVESE CHAIN WIRE 7.4 -3 LINK 40900003 50084
43%x* - GENOVESE CHAIN WIRE 7.4 -2 LINK 40900014 -
44 53 | CHAIN SPACER DMK191D 50085
45 54 | SPRING PIN D3 41400001 50038
46 33 | RUBBER WHEEL SUPPORT SRMO053VD 50039
46* - TIRE WHEEL SUPPORT SRM079VD -
47 | 34-84 | SPACER 2 MM SRM203ZD 50040
48 35 | SPACER 6 MM SRM2047D 50041
49 | 3643 | SPACER 13 MM SRM205ZD 50042
50 37 | SPACER 26 MM SRM206ZD 50043
51 38 | SPACER 33 MM SRM207ZD 50044
52 42 | SCREW M12X110 UNI 5737 40100048 50010
52* - SCREW M12xX150 UNI 5737 40100049 -
53 39 |PIND6 41300002 50031
54 41 | RUBBER WHEEL DIAMETER 210x80 42900001 50045
54* - TIRE WHEEL DIAMETER 330x125 42900002 -
55 44 | RUBBER WHEEL BUSH SRM232D 50047
55% - TIRE WHEEL BUSH SRM234D -
56 81 |HUB SRMO052VD 50059*
57 87 |SHAFT SRM190D 50063
58 82 |SPACER SRM192D 50060
59 86 | BEARING PROTECTION SRM191SZ 50062
60 83 | BEARING 6205 2 41000010 50061
61 88 | TONGUE UNI 6604-A 8X7x35 40500001 50035
62 89 | SELF LOCKING NUT M18 DIN 982 FINE PITCH 40200029 50027
63 85 | SELF LOCKING NUT M25X1.5 40700003 50036
64 40 | GREASER UNI 7663-A-M6X1 40600001 50029
65 06 | PIVOTAL VERTEX BUSH SRM233D 50326
66 - STANDARD CARDAN SHAFT II° CAT. L=800 42600012 -
66*** - SLIP CLUTCH CARDAN SHAFT I1° CAT. L=800 42600013 -
66*** - | FREE WHEEL CARDAN SHAFT II° CAT. L=800 42600014 -
66*** - SHEAR PIN CARDAN SHAFT II° CAT. L=800 42600015 -
67 04 |ROLL BRACKET OMO065VD 50229
68 03 |ROLL OM204D 50228
69 - ROLL BUSH OM206D -
70 64 | SCREW M12x250 UNI 5737 40100050 50097

comparazione codici XRM ING

Elenco ricambi




SPARE PARTS LIST — FINISHING MOWER XRM TYPE

REF. | REF. DESCRIPTION NEW CODE OLD
OLD CODE

71 - CONNECTING BRACKET XRM163D -
72 09 | SCREW M18X55 UNI 5737 40100051 50079
73 | 07-48 | SCREW M18X75 UNI 5737 40100052 50078
74 - | WASHER ¢18 UNI 6592 40300030 -
75 99 |FREE PULLEY XRM157D 50102
76 71 | SEEGER ¢25 UNI 7435 40400007 50101

77** - SAFETY DEVICE NWR PRM186ZD -
78 72 | NUT CONELOCK M18 DIN 980 40200028 50027
79 WASHER D 10X30 40300013
80 47 | WASHER D 10x40 40300028 50006

* %

* %k

: TIRE WHEEL — IN ALTERNATIVE WITH THE SAME POSITION WITHOUT*

: ONLY FOR DISCHARGE NOT WIND ROW

: INALTERNATIVE WITH THE SAME POSITION WITHOUT ***

comparazione codici XRM ING Elenco ricambi









